report to the school managing committee on or before 1* of June,2022. As PGT ASSAMESE, you will solely be 

responsible for the improvement and enrichmentof ASSAMESE sutbject and other relevant tasks assianed by the 

Competent authority of the school in due course. 

You will receive a monthly salary of Rs.12,000/- (Twelve Thousand ) Only as par the school's policies. 

Your initial probationary period will be Ninety Days from the date of appointment / joining during which your perfor 

mance will be assesed by the Principal and school managing committee. Upon successful completion of the